

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|------------------|--|---|----|--------------|------------------------|-------------|------------------------|--------------|------------------------|---------------|------------------------|--------------|------------------------|
| 233 | IRRIGATION MANHOLE, 5-SIDED PRESSURE MANHOLE, DTL 5 SHEET DT02 (RWCD-20) | 3 | EA | \$ 15,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$15,120.00 | \$45,360.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$69,000.00 | \$ 43,000.00 | \$129,000.00 | \$ 37,100.00 | \$111,300.00 |
| 234 | TURNOUT STRUCTURE NO 1 AND GRATES PER DTLS 6 AND 7 ON SHEETS DT02 AND DT03 | 1 | EA | \$ 54,000.00 | \$54,000.00 | \$97,700.00 | \$97,700.00 | \$ 88,000.00 | \$88,000.00 | \$ 124,000.00 | \$124,000.00 | \$ 83,200.00 | \$83,200.00 |
| 235 | TURNOUT STRUCTURE NO 3 AND GRATES PER DTLS 6 AND 9 ON SHEET DT02 AND DT04 | 1 | EA | \$ 46,000.00 | \$46,000.00 | \$76,450.00 | \$76,450.00 | \$ 76,000.00 | \$76,000.00 | \$ 110,000.00 | \$110,000.00 | \$ 64,300.00 | \$64,300.00 |
| 236 | TURNOUT STRUCTURE STAIRS, DTL 14 SHEET DT05 (RWCD-29) | 2 | EA | \$ 4,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,060.00 | \$18,120.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| 237 | IRRIGATION JUNCTION BOX, PER DETAIL SHEET PI04 | 3 | EA | \$ 12,400.00 | \$37,200.00 | \$19,400.00 | \$58,200.00 | \$ 29,000.00 | \$87,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$126,000.00 | \$ 29,400.00 | \$88,200.00 |
| 238 | IRRIGATION CONTROL GATE, 12" WATERMAN C-10 | 3 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$1,134.98 | \$3,404.94 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$54,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 239 | IRRIGATION CONTROL GATE, 24 IN WATERMAN C-10 | 5 | EA | \$ 3,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$1,192.88 | \$5,964.40 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$32,500.00 |
| 240 | ALLOWANCE: ITS PULL BOX (RECONDITIONING) | 1 | AL | | \$25,000.00 | | \$25,000.00 | | \$25,000.00 | | \$25,000.00 | | \$25,000.00 |
| 241 | ALLOWANCE: ITS CONDUIT (RECONDITIONING) | 1 | AL | | \$150,000.00 | | \$150,000.00 | | \$150,000.00 | | \$150,000.00 | | \$150,000.00 |
| 242 | ALLOWANCE: SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT (CONDUIT RECONDITIONING) | 1 | AL | | \$25,000.00 | | \$25,000.00 | | \$25,000.00 | | \$25,000.00 | | \$25,000.00 |
| 243 | ALLOWANCE: ROADWAY & CONCRETE FLATWORK | 1 | AL | | \$600,000.00 | | \$600,000.00 | | \$600,000.00 | | \$600,000.00 | | \$600,000.00 |
| 244 | ALLOWANCE: LANDSCAPING | 1 | AL | | \$45,000.00 | | \$45,000.00 | | \$45,000.00 | | \$45,000.00 | | \$45,000.00 |
| 245 | ALLOWANCE: TRAFFIC SIGNAL & COMMUNICATIONS FACILITIES | 1 | AL | | \$100,000.00 | | \$100,000.00 | | \$100,000.00 | | \$100,000.00 | | \$100,000.00 |
| 246 | ALLOWANCE: SRP ELECTRICAL | 1 | AL | | \$300,000.00 | | \$300,000.00 | | \$300,000.00 | | \$300,000.00 | | \$300,000.00 |
| 247 | ALLOWANCE: FURNISH & INSTALL TEMPORARY FENCING | 1 | AL | | \$350,000.00 | | \$350,000.00 | | \$350,000.00 | | \$350,000.00 | | \$350,000.00 |
| 248 | ALLOWANCE: WET UTILITIES | 1 | AL | | \$500,000.00 | | \$500,000.00 | | \$500,000.00 | | \$500,000.00 | | \$500,000.00 |
| 249 | ALLOWANCE: DRY UTILITIES | 1 | AL | | \$100,000.00 | | \$100,000.00 | | \$100,000.00 | | \$100,000.00 | | \$100,000.00 |
| 250 | ALLOWANCE: STORM DRAIN | 1 | AL | | \$100,000.00 | | \$100,000.00 | | \$100,000.00 | | \$100,000.00 | | \$100,000.00 |
| 251 | ALLOWANCE: REMOVALS | 1 | AL | | \$200,000.00 | | \$200,000.00 | | \$200,000.00 | | \$200,000.00 | | \$200,000.00 |
| 252 | ALLOWANCE: RWCD & PRIVATE IRRIGATION | 1 | AL | | \$150,000.00 | | \$150,000.00 | | \$150,000.00 | | \$150,000.00 | | \$150,000.00 |
| BID TOTAL | | | | | \$19,224,550.00 | | \$19,797,739.00 | | \$22,848,761.55 | | \$28,481,145.83 | | \$21,503,383.82 |
| | | | | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | (\$9,000.00) | | \$0.00 |